E E]Eum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2016 PORSCHE PANAMERA 4S Accident reported: minor damage >
EXECUTIVE Ba poried: 9
VIN: WPOBB2A79GLO60006 m |

SEDAN 4 DR MINOR MODERATE ~ SEVERE
3.0LH6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

x 26 Service history records >
u At least 1 open recall >
amm 2 Previous owners >

[ 97,000 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/30/25 at 10:11:31 AM (CST). Other information
about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C|AR|F|AJ™ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/08/2017

Accident reported
-Involving rear impact
-Vehicle was not damaged
- Airbags did not deploy

Event 2

03/13/2019
Accident reported: minor damage () Damage Severity Scale
-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle

]
- Airbags did not deploy MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

N
\

View More Details »

Event 3

02/26/2020
Damage reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale

v, l

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

View More Details »




Show More v

(C[AIR]F|AJ® Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.
Airbag Deployment @

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage (G)

Accidents reported: 12/08/2017 and 03/13/2019. Damage reported: Minor Damage No New Issues Reported
02/26/2020 and 09/17/2020.

Manufacturer Recall @

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free Recall Reported No New Recalls Reported
of charge.

Basic Warranty @
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands (i)
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

2

X GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that
buyback  any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
img View Terms | View Certificate

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2015 2024
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 7 years 1yr. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Alabama Florida



Owned in the following states/provinces Alabama Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 10,941 /yr 14,928/yr

Last reported odometer reading 79,230 97,000

(C/AIR]F]AJ® Detailed History

Glossary

Personal Vehicle
10,941 mi/yr

= Owner1 . J Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2015 ‘ than the industry average of 15,000

miles per year.

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/10/2015 54 Jack Ingram Nissan Vehicle offered for sale
Montgomery, AL
334-420-9900

jackingramnissan.net

4.6/5.0
993 Verified Reviews &

@ 3,609 Customer Favorites

08/11/2015 Jack Ingram Motors Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Montgomery, AL - Pre-delivery inspection completed
A g 334-277-5700 - Nitrogen fill tires
jackingram.com
4.4/5.0
102 Verified Reviews &
08/12/2015 Jack Ingram Nissan Vehicle sold
Montgomery, AL
334-420-9900
jackingramnissan.net
4.6/5.0
993 Verified Reviews &
@ 3,609 Customer Favorites
08/12/2015 Alabama Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
09/03/2015 Alabama Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Montgomery, AL -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Title #50846261
01/27/2016 Alabama Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Montgomery, AL
11/18/2016 14,315 Jack Ingram Motors Vehicle serviced

A

01/23/2017

02/09/2017 16,536

A

Montgomery, AL
334-277-5700
jackingram.com

4.4/5.0
102 Verified Reviews &

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL

Jack Ingram Motors
Montgomery, AL
334-277-5700
iackingram.com

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed



334-277-5700
jackingram.com

4.4/5.0
102 Verified Reviews &

08/10/2017 20,780 Jack Ingram Motors Vehicle serviced
>/~ Montgomery, AL -Vehicle washed/detailed
A g 334-277-5700

jackingram.com

4.4/5.0
102 Verified Reviews &

12/08/2017 Damage Report Accident reported

&.: -Involving rear impact
-Vehicle was not damaged
- Airbags did not deploy

01/08/2018 Alabama Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Montgomery, AL

11/12/2018 37,210 Jack Ingram Motors Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Montgomery, AL -40,000 mile service performed
A 334-277-5700 - Brakes checked
jackingram.com/ - Brake rotor(s) replaced

- Oil and filter changed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
-Tire(s) balanced

- Tire(s) mounted

4.4/5.0
102 Verified Reviews &

12/05/2018 37913 Jack Ingram Motors Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Montgomery, AL -40,000 mile service performed
A g 334-277-5700 - Air filter replaced
jackingram.com/ - Brake fluid flushed/changed
44/5.0 - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Fluids checked

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Interior trim checked
-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Spark plug(s) replaced

- Telephone repaired

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Two tires balanced

- Two tires mounted

- Two tires replaced

- Wiper(s) replaced

102 Verified Reviews &

01/28/2019 Alabama Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Montgomery, AL

03/13/2019 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage @
E... -Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor
vehicle

-Damage to rear
- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

S
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

()

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION




INFURiviAa 1l 1Iviv

03/14/2019

A

04/19/2019

A

05/01/2019

A

08/10/2019

A

10/01/2019

A

10/21/2019

A

02/07/2020

02/26/2020

37,995

40,969

43,837

45,805

46,419

LR

Jack Ingram Motors
Montgomery, AL
334-277-5700
jackingram.com/

4.4/5.0
102 Verified Reviews &

Jack Ingram Motors
Montgomery, AL
334-277-5700
jackingram.com/

4.4/5.0
102 Verified Reviews &

Jack Ingram Nissan
Montgomery, AL
334-420-9900
jackingramnissan.net

4.6/5.0
993 Verified Reviews &
@ 3,609 Customer Favorites

Jack Ingram Porsche
Montgomery, AL
334-420-9902
jackingramporsche.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews &

Sexton Tire Pros
Montgomery, AL
334-272-2555
sextontirepros.com/

4.9/5.0
149 Verified Reviews &

@ 24 customer Favorites

Sexton Tire Pros
Montgomery, AL
334-272-2555
sextontirepros.com/

4.9/5.0
149 Verified Reviews @
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL

Damage Report

J-

LEFT

REAR

RIGHT

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or scratches to
the vehicle body.

Vehicle serviced
-One tire replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Brakes checked
- Front strut(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Vehicle speed sensor replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

-Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-Tire repaired

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Damage reported: minor damage @

-Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

02/27/2020 50,220

A

03/18/2020

A

03/31/2020 50,526

%

09/10/2020 52,390

A

09/17/2020

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Porsche Birmingham
Irondale, AL
205-397-2700
porschebirmingham.com/

4.7/5.0
29 Verified Reviews @

Lexus of Birmingham
Irondale, AL
844-312-6606
lexusofbirmingham.com/

4.6/5.0
235 Verified Reviews &
@ 144 Customer Favorites

Porsche Birmingham
Irondale, AL
205-397-2700
porschebirmingham.com/

4.7/5.0
29 Verified Reviews &

Jack Ingram Porsche
Montgomery, AL
334-420-9902
jackingramporsche.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews &

Damage Report

Damage Severity Scale

7 I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
LEFT RIGHT
REAR

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-A/C and heating system checked
- Body electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Engine checked

- Power window(s) checked
-Window(s) checked

Damage reported: minor damage @
-Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale
77
7 I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
T
LEFT RIGHT

REAR



09/30/2020

A

10/16/2020 52,400

A

02/18/2021 53,935

A

02/22/2021

05/03/2021 57,027

A

02/23/2022 66,627

A

03/11/2022 68,723

A

08/10/2022

fa1*FislaNialalala] T OAO

Lexus of Birmingham
Irondale, AL
844-312-6606
lexusofbirmingham.com/

4.6/5.0
235 Verified Reviews @
@ 144 customer Favorites

Porsche Birmingham
Irondale, AL
205-397-2700
porschebirmingham.com/

47/5.0
29 Verified Reviews @

Porsche Birmingham
Irondale, AL
205-397-2700
porschebirmingham.com/

4.7/5.0
29 Verified Reviews @

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL

Sexton Tire Pros
Montgomery, AL
334-272-2555
sextontirepros.com/

4.9/5.0
149 Verified Reviews @
@ 44 Customer Favorites

Jack Ingram Porsche
Montgomery, AL
334-420-9902
jackingramporsche.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews @

Jack Ingram Porsche
Montgomery, AL
334-420-9902
jackingramporsche.com

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews &

Alabama

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, AL
Title #109036965

Aordom A oa e

REAR

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Front brake pads replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-70,000 mile service performed
-A/C and heating system checked

- Air filter replaced

- Brakes checked

-Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Brake pads replaced

- Cooling system checked

-Engine oil/fluid leak checked

- Fluids checked

-Front brake pads replaced
-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

-Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
-Safety inspection performed

- Spark plug(s) replaced

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Front suspension serviced

- Steering/suspension checked

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

| - R R (N DR N



08/22/2022 76,948
08/25/2022
03/15/2024
04/24/2024 79,230

& Owner2
Purchased: 2024

Date Mileage
08/03/2024

08/23/2024 80,108
10/07/2024

10/24/2024 83,591
A

12/24/2024 84,337
A

06/09/2025 96,057

A

L

Auto Auction

=
rx )

Porsche Cars North America

Online Listing

Georgia
Inspection Station

[ Low mileage! This owner drove less
‘ than the industry average of 15,000

miles per year.

Listed as a dealer vehicle
-Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction every
year.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-Recall #ANB4 RETROFIT SEALING CAP ON FRONT LEFT

AND RIGHT MAIN HEADLAMP
Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to locate an authorized
Porsche dealer near you.
® Learn more about this recall

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Source

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Locust Grove, GA
Title #0155950414

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Locust Grove, GA
Title #0155950414

Pep Boys
Gainesville, FL
352-332-6003
pepboys.com

4.2/5.0
161 Verified Reviews @
@ 94 Customer Favorites

Carrsmith

Gainesville, FL
352-378-7830
carrsmith.com

4.3/5.0
33 Verified Reviews @

@ 18 Customer Favorites

Porsche South
,FL
407-853-2100

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed
-Duplicate title issued

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been paid off if
you're buying from a private seller. Learn More

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced

-Door lock actuator(s) replaced
-Door locks checked

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Front strut(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Personal Vehicle
14,928 mi/yr



,FL -Vehicle washed/detailed
A g 407-853-2100

https://porschesouthorlando.com/

4.6/5.0
83 Verified Reviews ©&
@ 17 Customer Favorites

10/10/2025 97,000 Master Auto Tech Vehicle serviced
)ﬁ Kissimmee, FL
A 407-785-2251
masterautotechllc.net/
4.8/5.0

21 Verified Reviews &
@ 1 customer Favorite

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX (@CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/30/2510:11:31 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 PORSCHE PANAMERA vehicle (VIN: WPOBB2A79GL060006),
which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/30/25 at 11:11 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




